

**Corrections to Transcript Volume 3, October 30, 2013**

**Case No. R-3842-2013**

Page 25, Lines 7 & 8: The words “mortar year PBI” should be replaced by the words “multi-year PBR”

Page 25, Line 12: The words “frame of work” should be replaced by the word “framework”

Page 25, Lines 16 & 17: The words “overside of clauses” should be replaced by the words “oversight of costs”

Page 25, Line 23: This line should read, “regulator. With some exceptions, the regulator is”

Page 26, Line 3: The words “carp wash” should be replaced by the phrase “carte blanche”

Page 40, Line 1: The words “frame of work” should be replaced by the word “framework”

Page 62, Starting on the 7<sup>th</sup> line of the first answer: The punctuation should be as follows:

“annual rate case. That might be a forum in which  
this issue might end up being litigated. If we move  
to some other form of regulation that doesn’t  
result in an annual rate case in the next year,  
then I think the Régie would have to think about  
what’s the appropriate process for this kind of  
question to be raised.”

Page 128, Line 15: The punctuation on this line should be as follows, “to them, where I would expect the expected savings”

Page 167, Line 17: The word “loathable” should be replaced with the word “laudable”